



NOTICE OF AWARD

March 18, 2024

ARJAY CASTRO PATIENT CARE CORPORATION

AHI Corporate Center, Alasas, San Fernando City, Pampanga

Dear Mr. Castro,

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date February 12, 2024 for the **PROVISION OF IMMUNOCHEMISTRY MACHINE, REAGEANTS FOR 1 YEAR CONSUMPTION** (2024-01-012-G) for the contract price of equivalent to **EIGHT MILLION PESOS** (8,000,00.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	LOT	PROVISION OF IMMUNOCHEMISTRY MACHINE, REAGEANTS FOR 1 YEAR CONSUMPTION	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00
Total				8,000,000.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

(Original signed) MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME:	
SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	

